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Requesting that the Division of Highways name the following infrastructure specified in this

resolution.

Whereas, it Is proper to honor persons who have distinguished themselves in service to

West Viginia by naming infrastructure; therefore, the Legislature is

Whereas, Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge numbers: 04-079/00-067.01 

(NB & SB) (04A119, 04A120), (38.70312, -80.66296) locally known as FLATWOODS ICHG N & S,

carrying IS 079 over CR 19/22 in Braxton County, the "John and Virginia Skidmore Memorial

Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 39-052/00-002.84  () (39A200),

(39.50962, -79.69173) locally known as PLEASANTDALE BRIDGE, carrying CR 052 over

GREENS RUN in Preston County, the Timothy Wade Thompson Memorial Bridge"

Requesting the Division of Highways name a 3.1-mile section of Route 18, beginning at a

point 3.1 miles from its intersection with Route 119 and ending at a point 3.1 miles further down

Route 18, in Lincoln County, the "Hill Family Veterans Memorial Highway."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 22-037/00-004.35 (22A167),

(38.10346, -82.17775), locally known as U.S. Army TEC5 Donald "Tiny" Lucas Memorial Bridge,

carrying CR 037 over EAST FK OF 14 MI.  CK in Lincoln County as the "Donald ‘Tiny’ Lucas and

Ronald Dale Lucas Veterans Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways to name the road from the mouth of Harts Creek on

Harts Creek Road 1.2 miles to Warrens Way off SR 10 on CR 19 Lincoln County, the "U.S. Army

CPL George Browning Memorial Road".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 16-005/00-001.02 () (16A011),

(39.08116, -78.57930) locally known as NORTH MOUNTAIN ROAD BRIDGE, carrying CR 005

over WAITES RUN in Hardy County, the "Charles Edward Sine Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-061/00-025.69 () (10A159),

(38.12661, -81.26228) locally known as DEEPWATER BRIDGE, carrying WV 061 over LOOP
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CREEK in Fayette County, the "US Army Corporal Mike Comer Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-074/00-018.50  () (26A124),

(39.76802, -80.64454) locally known as Adaline Bridge, carrying CR 074 over Fish Creek in

Marshall County, the "Anthony Martin "Butch" Skrypeck Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 25-079/00-135.62  () (25A260),

(39.46437, -80.13663) locally known as PLEASANT VALLEY BRIDGE, carrying I-79 over Mar.

Co. Rt. 64 in Marion County, the "Janice L. Cosco Memorial Bridge" with accompanying signage

stating, "Marion County's Longest Serving Clerk."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 42-250/00-001.72 () (42A263),

(38.617, -79.86974) locally known as Cheat Bridge, carrying US 250 over Shavers Fork Cheat

River in Randolph County, the Richard Lee Thompson Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-250/00-004.62 () (26A110),

(39.75913, -80.56326) locally known as Bellton Bridge, carrying US 250 over PA Fork of Fish

Creek in Marshall County, the "PFC Edwin L. Mackey Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-015/00-001.55 () (26A097),

(39.95361, -80.54004) locally known as Harsh Sugar Camp Bridge, carrying CR 015 over Big

Wheeling Creek in Marshall County, the "CPL Wilbert D. Whipkey, WW II POW Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge Number: 52-013/00-004.64 ()

(52A039), (39.67254, -80.45228) locally known as Hundred Covered Bridge, carrying CR 013

over WV Fork Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "PFC Charles 'Charlie' Goff Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 52-250/00-003.88 (52A139) at

Lat/Long: 39.68333, -80.45983, locally known as Stewart Street Bridge, carrying CR 250/12 over

West Virginia Fork of Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army Tustin Brothers Memorial

Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 52-250/12-000.02 (52A102), at

Lat./Long. (39.68344, -80.45906), locally known as Church Fork Bridge, carrying US 250 over
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Church Fork Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army Private Terry F. Tustin Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 52-009/00.004.54(52A159) at

Latitude/Longitude 39.70766, -80.53262, locally known as Sugar Run Bridge carrying CR 09 over

West Virginia Fork of Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army PFC Howard Bissett Memorial

Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways to name a portion of U.S. 250 in Marshall County,

from the intersection of WV 891 to the Wetzel County line as the Dragon Highway, reflecting the

Cameron High School Dragons, and that one sign is to be placed immediately South of the U.S.

250WV 891 intersection and the other at the Wetzel County line heading North towards Cameron.

Requesting the Division of Highways rename the section of road located on U.S. Route

250 just North of the Moundsville city limits to just North of the intersection of W.V. Route 891 to the

"Waynesburg Pike Road" and have an additional sign placed at the intersection of W.V. Route 88

and U.S. Route 250.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number: 21-019/00-006.49 () (21A053),

(38.87316, -80.44936) locally known as WALKERSVILLE TRUSS, carrying US 019 over WEST

FORK RIVER in Lewis County, the "U. S. Army Cpl Benny Franklin Shifflett Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Route 46 from (39.4269980, -78.9090972) to

(39.4490456, -78.8777104) the "Doil E. Simpson Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 43-021/00-000.06  () (43A071),

(39.07742, -81.19013), locally known as DUTCHMAN BRIDGE (CSPG), carrying CR 021 over

SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER in Ritchie County as the "Clark Brothers Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-250/14-001.94 () (26A091),

(39.73953, -80.52450) locally known as GEORGETOWN BRIDGE, carrying CR 250/14 over PA.

FORK OF FISH CREEK in Marshall County, the "Marine Corporal Joe Gorby Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 40-064/00-044.47  () (40A075),

(38.44092, -81.83320) locally known as I-64 NITRO INTERCHANGE BRIDGE, carrying IS 064
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over WV25, CR25/30, N&S RR in Putnam County, the "Private Ronnie W. Matthews Memorial

Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of Route 2 bearing the coordinates

40°01'41"N 80° 43'38W and 40°00'07"N 80°43'57"W in Benwood, Marshall County, as the "Gold

Star Mother Catherine Blake Highway".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 23-016/18-000.01(23A183), at

Lat./Long. 37.76296, -81.84196, locally known as Low Ash Concrete Box BM, carrying County

Route 16/18 over Buffalo Creek in Logan County, the "U.S. Army Warrant Officer Sidney

Washington Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 54-014/00-013.22  () (54A037),

(39.26028, -81.55637) locally known as Fifth Street Bridge (SSTT), carrying WV 014 over Little

Kanawha River in Wood County, the "Delegate Thomas A. Azinger Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of Greentown Loop Road, in Oak Hill,

Fayette County, beginning at the intersection of US 19 and WV 16, Latitude 37.959594, Longitude

-81.148356, ending at the intersection of Meadow Fork Road, Latitude 37.964227, Longitude -

81.125199, the "Delegate James Monroe Ellis Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 41-077/00-043.59  (SB)

(41A229), (37.78047, -81.22121) locally known as I-77 OVER CABELL RD, carrying IS 077 over

WHITESTICK CRK/CABELL RD in Raleigh County, the "U.S. Navy S1c Curtis Hatcher Memorial

Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-025/00-000.06 (10A113),

locally known as Dunloup Creek Bridge #2, carrying Thurmond Road/CR 25 over Dunloup Creek

in Fayette County, the "U.S. Army PFC Calvin Esco Spade Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 55-009/04-006.66 () (55A028),

(37.66467, -81.60096) locally known as COON BRANCH BRIDGE, carrying CR 009/04 over

LAUREL FORK in Wyoming County, the "Pastor Roger D. Stewart and Brenda Runion Stewart
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Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of Main Street East, in Fayette

County, beginning at the intersection with Patterson Avenue, Latitude 37.983998, Longitude -

81.137400, ending at the intersection with Lochgelly Road, Latitude 38.005804, Longitude -

81.131043, the "U.S. Air Force Sergeant Thomas Madison Oxley Memorial Road".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 00-005.51(20A561), locally

known as Rocky Fork Bridge, carrying County Route 622 over Rocky Fork Creek in Kanawha

County, the "U.S. Army Corporal Kenneth H. Tinsley Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 39-072/00-001.85  () (39A236),

(39.28332, -79.73050) locally known as Etam Bridge, carrying WV 072 over Buffalo Creek in

Preston County as the "U.S. Army Sgt Clinton "Randy" Dean 101st Airborne Vietnam Veterans

Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways rename the section of road beginning at (37.765157,

-80.466491) and ending at (37.787638, -80.452570), known locally as the Seneca Trail, to the

"Vance Brothers Six Military Veterans Highway" and have signs placed identifying it as such.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 25-079/00-135.62  () (25A260),

(39.46437, -80.13663) locally known as PLEASANT VALLEY BRIDGE, carrying I-79 over Mar.

Co. Rt. 64 in Marion County, the "Janice L. Cosco Memorial Bridge" with accompanying signage

stating, "Marion County's Longest Serving Clerk."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of State Route 16, specifically

beginning at the northern city limits of Gauley Bridge, West Virginia and continuing for a mile in

Fayette County, the "U.S. Navy S1c Guy Harlow Waugh Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 34-001/00-006.32 (34A002), at

Latitude 38.5011610265538, Longitude -80.7633140291533, and locally known as Birch River

Bridge, carrying Widen Dille Road over Birch River in Nicholas County, the "U.S. Army Spec 4

Gary W. Spinks Memorial Bridge".
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Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 30-003/05-016.21  () (30A288),

(37.90962, -82.24858) locally known as Breeden Bridge, carrying CR 03/05 over West FK of

Twelvepole CK in Mingo County the "Jim Marcum and Airiel Shai Wallace Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 044-14/00-9.87(44A198), at

Lat/Long: 38.90043, -81.42299, locally known as Reedy Bridge, carrying WV 14 over Reedy

Creek in Roane County, the "U. S. Revolutionary War Patriot Private Patrick Board Memorial

Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-010/00-001.09 (44A024),

locally known as MT OLIVE BRIDGE (SCBB), beginning at Latitude 38.815807, Longitude -

81.430185, ending at Latitude 38.815550, Longitude -81.430992, carrying Reedyville Road, CR

10, over Left Fork Reedy Creek in Roane County, the "U.S. Army Corporal Leonard N. Miller

Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge Number: 13-036/03-000.30 ()

(13A193), (37.80392, -80.30595) locally known as CAN CREEK BRIDGE, carrying CR 036/03

over CAN CREEK in Greenbrier County, the "U.S. Army PFC Paul Ralph Bittinger, Sr. Memorial

Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge Number: 20-061/00-000.32  ()

(20A177), (38.18011, -81.33495) locally known as MORRIS CK BR #2492.1, carrying WV 61 over

MORRIS CK & PRIVATE RD in Kanawha County, the "Fire Chief Benny Filiaggi, III Memorial

Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name a bridge bearing the Bridge Number: 43-

021/00-000.06  () (43A071), (39.07742, -81.19013), locally known as DUTCHMAN BRIDGE

(CSPG), carrying CR 021 over SOUTH FORK HUGHES RIVER in Ritchie County as the "Clark

Brothers Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of 4.3-mile bypass from Tuckers Run

to Middle Fork on US 33, in Roane County, the "Scott Miller Bypass Road."
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Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 40-064/00-044.47  () (40A190),

(38.44091, -81.8332) locally known as I-64 NITRO INTERCHANGE BRIDGE, carrying IS 064

over WV25, CR25/30, N&S RR in Putnam County, the "Private Ronnie W. Matthews Memorial

Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 13-092/00-003.04 () (13A174),

(37.83706, -80.25641) locally known as POND LICK RUN BRIDGE, carrying WV 092 over POND

LICK RUN in Greenbrier County, the "U.S. Army PFC Julian W. Burns Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 23-009/03-000.14 () (23A033),

(37.83174, -82.04239) locally known asWHITMAN JUNCTION BRIDGE, carrying CR 009/03 over

ALDRICH CREEK in Logan County, the "US Army PFC Lester Maynard Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-009/00-007.46 (NB)

(44A189), (38.87502, -81.33427) locally known as Millard Box Beam Bridge (SCBB), carrying CR

009 over LITTLE SPRING CREEK in Roane County, the "George Weekley Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-033/02-000.03 () (44A143),

(38.79976, -81.34842) locally known as SPENCER BUSINESS PARK (SCCB), carrying CR

033/02 over GOFF RUN in Roane County, the "CSM (Command Sargeant Major) Billie Jo Minney

Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-817/00-001.23 () (20A322),

(38.41451, -81.85880) locally known as TOMPKINS CROSSING BRIDGE, carrying WV 817 over

CSX RAILROAD in Kanawha County, the "Jack Miller Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 50-052/04-001.33 () (50A116),

(38.30705, -82.42569) locally known as FALLS BRANCH BOX BEAM, carrying CR 052/04 over

BEECH FORK in Wayne County, the "Berry Brothers Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 16-220/00-015.03 () (16A157),

(39.13225, -78.9512) locally known as Anderson Run Bridge, carrying US 220 over Anderson Run

in Hardy County, the "Donald Warden Hott Memorial Bridge."
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Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge numbers 16-048/00-021.37 (EB & WB)

(16A116, 16A117), (39.05535, -78.78147) locally known as LONG LICK RUN BRIDGES (EAST

BOUND and WEST BOUND), carrying US 048 over CR 08 & Long Lick Run in Hardy County, the

"Ronnie Allen Miller Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-074/00-017.32 () (26A055),

(39.76396, -80.65880) locally known as Valley Run Bridge, carrying CR 074 over Valley Run in

Marshall County, the "EM 2 Donald "Ray" Baker Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-016/00-007.78 () (10A096),

(37.96778, -81.14746) locally known as PEA RIDGE ROAD BRIDGE, carrying WV 016 over US

19 in Fayette County, the "Walter J. Komisky Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of State Route 7 in Wetzel County

from (39.6200234, -80.8487216) to (39.6184898, -80.8470912) the "William D. Long Memorial

Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-021/00-000.02 () (44A041),

(38.65028, -81.39503) locally known as JOHNSON CREEK ROAD BRDG (CSPG), carrying CR

021 over POCATALICO RIVER in Roane County, the "Lynch Family Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 17-005/00-000.33 () (17A014),

(39.29263, -80.48647) locally known as LOG CABIN ARCH, carrying CR 005 over TENMILE

CREEK in Harrison County, the "Gary Edward Swiger Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name portions of Airport Road and Industrial Park

Road Beginning: (37.770625 Latitude 81.12166 Longitude) to (End: 37.80692 Latitude 81.124407

Longitude), the "Correctional Workers Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge on I-64 crossing Mud River at

38.41591631611025, -82.26817946048766 the John Paul White Memorial Bridge.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-025/00-000.77 () (10A266),

(37.93378, -81.14607) locally known as DUNLOOP CREEK BRIDGE #3, carrying CR 025 over
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DUNLOOP CREEK in Fayette County, the "Kathy Canterbury Caldwell Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-079/00-010.64  (NB & SB)

(20A508, 20A509), (38.46642, -81.48277) locally known as I-79 BRIDGE NO 2672 NB & SB,

carrying IS 079 over CR 53 in Kanawha County, the "Coal Miner and Marine Lance Corporal

Stephen Lipscomb Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-079/00-007.38 (NB & SB)

(20A502, 20A503), (38.43708, -81.52043) locally known as I79 LITTLE SANDY CK 2668 NB &

SB, carrying IS 079 over CR45 & LITTLE SANDY CK. in Kanawha County, the "Tim Armstead

Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 50-152/00-034.00 () (50A103),

(38.25912, -82.44572) locally known as Doctor Doctor Bridge, carrying WV 152 over Twelvepole

Creek in Wayne County, the "U.S. Army PFC Carl. J. Osburn Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 31-007/00-019.04 () (31A305),

(39.70903, -80.13012) locally known as JAKES RUN BRIDGE, carrying WV 007 over JAKES

RUN in Monongalia County, the "Richard Allen Statler Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 11-033/00-016.59 () (11A076),

(38.93369, -80.83885) locally known as GLENVILLE TRUSS, carrying US 033 over LITTLE

KANAWHA RIVER in Gilmer County, the "Gilmer County Veterans Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number (55A106), (37.69680, -

81.52925), locally known as the Laurel Fork Bridge, carrying Mabel Street over Glen Fork in

Wyoming County, the "Jim Sigmon Family Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 49-007/00-000.17 () (49A095),

(38.99922, -80.25256) locally known as BRUSHY FORK RIGID FRAME, carrying CR 007 over

FINK RUN in Upshur County, the "Raymond E. Phillips and Kyle Helmick Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-061/00-000.32 () (20A177),

(38.18011, -81.33495) locally known as MORRIS CK BR #2492.1, carrying WV 061 over MORRIS
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CK & PRIVATE RD in Kanawha County, the "Owen Jarrett Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 32-122/00-006.54 () (32A095),

(37.54538, -80.68611) locally known as Mill Pond Bridge, carrying WV 122 over LAUREL CREEK

in Monroe County, the "SPC-5 Mason P. Johnson Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 13-092/00-008.78 () (13A176),

(37.90977, -80.21137) locally known as WHITMANS DRAFT BRIDGE, carrying WV 092 over

WHITMANS DRAFT in Greenbrier County, the "USAF Lt. Col. Robert P. White Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Poplar School Road from (39.221861, -

79.025383) to (32.26331, -79.069200), the PFC Herbert Andrew Leatherman Memorial Road.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 12-009/00-010.30 () (12A026),

(38.95924, -79.11454) locally known as BRAKE BRG., carrying CR 009 over NORTH MILL CRK.

in Grant County, the "William R. Mangold Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge numbers: 04-079/00-067.01 (NB & SB)

(04A119, 04A120), (38.70312, -80.66296) locally known as Flatwoods Ichg N & S, carrying IS 079

over CR 19/22 in Braxton County, the "John and Virginia Skidmore Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name the 3.1-mile section of Route 18, beginning at a

point 3.1 miles from its intersection with Route 119 and ending at a point 3.1 miles further down

Route 18, in Lincoln County, the "Hill Family Veterans Memorial Highway."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 22-037/00-004.35 (22A167),

(38.10346, -82.17775), locally known as “U.S. Army TEC5 Donald "Tiny" Lucas Memorial Bridge”,

carrying CR 037 over East Fk of 14 Mi. Ck in Lincoln County as the "Donald ‘Tiny’ Lucas and

Ronald Dale Lucas Veterans Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways to name the road from the mouth of Harts Creek on

Harts Creek Road 1.2 miles to Warrens Way off SR 10 on CR 19 Lincoln County, the "U.S. Army

CPL George Browning Memorial Road".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 16-005/00-001.02 (16A011),
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(39.08116, -78.57930) locally known as North Mountain Road Bridge, carrying CR 005 over

Waites Run in Hardy County, the "U.S. Army SGT Charles Edward Sine Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-061/00-025.69 (10A159),

(38.12661, -81.26228) locally known as Deepwater Bridge, carrying WV 061 over Loop Creek in

Fayette County, the "US Army CPL Mike Comer Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 25-079/00-135.62 (25A260),

(39.46437, -80.13663) locally known as Pleasant Valley Bridge, carrying I-79 over Marion Co. Rt.

64 in Marion County, the "Janice L. Cosco Memorial Bridge.”

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 42-250/00-001.72 (42A263),

(38.617, -79.86974) locally known as Cheat Bridge, carrying US 250 over Shavers Fork Cheat

River in Randolph County, the “Richard Lee Thompson Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-250/00-004.62 (26A110),

(39.75913, -80.56326) locally known as Bellton Bridge, carrying US 250 over PA Fork of Fish

Creek in Marshall County, the "U.S. Army PFC Edwin L. Mackey Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-015/00-001.55 (26A097),

(39.95361, -80.54004) locally known as Harsh Sugar Camp Bridge, carrying CR 015 over Big

Wheeling Creek in Marshall County, the "U.S. Army CPL Wilbert D. Whipkey, POW Memorial

Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge Number: 52-013/00-004.64 (52A039),

(39.67254, -80.45228) locally known as Hundred Covered Bridge, carrying CR 013 over WV Fork

Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army PFC Charles 'Charlie' Goff Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 52-250/00-003.88 (52A139) at

(39.68333, -80.45983,) locally known as Stewart Street Bridge, carrying CR 250/12 over West

Virginia Fork of Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army Tustin Brothers Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 52-009/00.004.54(52A159) at

(39.70766, -80.53262), locally known as Sugar Run Bridge carrying CR 09 over West Virginia Fork
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of Fish Creek in Wetzel County, the "U.S. Army PFC Howard Bissett Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways rename the section of road located on U.S. Route

250 just North of the Moundsville city limits to just North of the intersection of W.V. Route 891 to the

"Waynesburg Pike Road" and have an additional sign placed at the intersection of W.V. Route 88

and U.S. Route 250.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number: 21-019/00-006.49 (21A053),

(38.87316, -80.44936) locally known as Walkersville Truss, carrying US 019 over West Fork River

in Lewis County, the "U. S. Army CPL Benny Franklin Shifflett Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Route 46 from (39.4269980, -78.9090972) to

(39.4490456, -78.8777104) the "U.S. Army PFC Doil E. Simpson Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 43-021/00-000.06 (43A071),

(39.07742, -81.19013), locally known as Dutchman Bridge (CSPG), carrying CR 021 over South

Fork Hughes River in Ritchie County as the "Clark Brothers Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-250/14-001.94 (26A091),

(39.73953, -80.52450) locally known as Georgetown Bridge, carrying CR 250/14 over Pa. Fork of

Fish Creek in Marshall County, the "CPL Joe Gorby USMC Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 40-064/00-044.47 (40A075),

(38.44092, -81.83320) locally known as I-64 Nitro Interchange Bridge, carrying IS 064 over WV25,

CR25/30, N&S RR in Putnam County, the "U.S. Army PVT RonnieW. Matthews Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 23-016/18-000.01(23A183), at

Lat./Long. (37.76296, -81.84196), locally known as Low Ash Concrete Box BM, carrying County

Route 16/18 over Buffalo Creek in Logan County, the "U.S. Army PVT Sidney Washington

Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 54-014/00-013.22 (54A037),

(39.26028, -81.55637) locally known as Fifth Street Bridge (SSTT), carrying WV 014 over Little

Kanawha River in Wood County, the "Delegate Thomas A. Azinger Memorial Bridge."
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Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of Greentown Loop Road, in Oak Hill,

Fayette County, beginning at the intersection of US 19 and WV 16, (37.959594, -81.148356),

ending at the intersection of Meadow Fork Road, (37.964227, -81.125199), the "Delegate James

Monroe Ellis Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 41-077/00-043.59 (SB)

(41A229), (37.78047, -81.22121) locally known as I-77 Over Cabell Rd, carrying IS 077 over

Whitestick Crk/Cabell Rd in Raleigh County, the "U.S. Navy S1c Curtis Hatcher Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-025/00-000.06 (10A113),

locally known as Dunloup Creek Bridge #2, carrying Thurmond Road/CR 25 over Dunloup Creek

in Fayette County, the "U.S. Army PFC Calvin Esco Spade Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of Main Street East, in Fayette

County, beginning at the intersection with Patterson Avenue, (37.983998, -81.137400), ending at

the intersection with Lochgelly Road, (38.005804, -81.131043), the "USAF SGT Thomas Madison

Oxley Memorial Road".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 00-005.51(20A561), locally

known as Rocky Fork Bridge, carrying County Route 622 over Rocky Fork Creek in Kanawha

County, the "U.S. Army CPL Kenneth H. Tinsley Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 39-072/00-001.85 (39A236),

(39.28332, -79.73050) locally known as Etam Bridge, carrying WV 072 over Buffalo Creek in

Preston County as the "U.S. Army SGT Clinton "Randy" Dean Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name the section of road beginning at (37.765157, -

80.466491) and ending at (37.787638, -80.452570), known locally as the Seneca Trail, to the

"Vance Brothers Six Military Veterans Highway" and have signs placed identifying it as such.

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of State Route 16, specifically

beginning at the northern city limits of Gauley Bridge, West Virginia and continuing for a mile in

Fayette County, the "U.S. Navy S1c Guy Harlow Waugh Memorial Road."
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Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 34-001/00-006.32 (34A002), at

(38.5011610265538, -80.7633140291533), and locally known as Birch River Bridge, carrying

Widen Dille Road over Birch River in Nicholas County, the "U.S. Army SPC4 Gary W. Spinks

Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 044-14/00-9.87(44A198), at

(38.90043, -81.42299, locally known as Reedy Bridge, carrying WV 14 over Reedy Creek in

Roane County, the "Revolutionary War PVT Patrick Board Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-010/00-001.09 (44A024),

locally known as Mt Olive Bridge (SCBB), beginning at (38.815807, -81.430185), ending at

(38.815550, -81.430992), carrying Reedyville Road, CR 10, over Left Fork Reedy Creek in

Roane County, the "U.S. Army CPL Leonard N. Miller Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name Bridge Number: 13-036/03-000.30 (13A193),

(37.80392, -80.30595) locally known as Can Creek Bridge, carrying CR 036/03 over Can Creek in

Greenbrier County, the "U.S. Army PFC Paul Ralph Bittinger, Sr. Memorial Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of 4.3-mile bypass from Tuckers Run

to Middle Fork on US 33, in Roane County, the "Scott Miller Memorial Bypass Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 13-092/00-003.04 (13A174),

(37.83706, -80.25641) locally known as Pond Lick Run Bridge, carrying WV 092 over Pond Lick

Run In Greenbrier County, the "U.S. Army PFC Julian W. Burns Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 23-009/03-000.14 (23A033),

(37.83174, -82.04239) locally known as Whitman Junction Bridge, carrying CR 009/03 over

Aldrich Creek in Logan County, the "U.S. Army PFC Lester Maynard Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-033/02-000.03 (44A143),

(38.79976, -81.34842) locally known as Spencer Business Park (SCCB), carrying CR 033/02 over

Goff Run in Roane County, the "U.S. Army CSM Billie Jo Minney Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-817/00-001.23 (20A322),
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(38.41451, -81.85880) locally known as Tompkins Crossing Bridge, carrying WV 817 over CSX

Railroad in Kanawha County, the "USAF LTC Jack Miller Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 50-052/04-001.33 (50A116),

(38.30705, -82.42569) locally known as Falls Branch Box Beam, carrying CR 052/04 over Beech

Fork in Wayne County, the "Berry Brothers Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 16-220/00-015.03 (16A157),

(39.13225, -78.9512) locally known as Anderson Run Bridge, carrying US 220 over Anderson Run

in Hardy County, the "Donald Warden Hott USN Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge numbers 16-048/00-021.37 (EB & WB)

(16A116, 16A117), (39.05535, -78.78147) locally known as Long Lick Run Bridges (East Bound

and West Bound), carrying US 048 over CR 08 & Long Lick Run in Hardy County, the "U.S. Army

SPC4 Ronnie Allen Miller Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 26-074/00-017.32 (26A055),

(39.76396, -80.65880) locally known as Valley Run Bridge, carrying CR 074 over Valley Run in

Marshall County, the "U.S. Navy EM2 Donald "Ray" Baker Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 10-016/00-007.78 (10A096),

(37.96778, -81.14746) locally known as Pea Ridge Road Bridge, carrying WV 016 over US 19 in

Fayette County, the "Dr. Walter J. Kominsky Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name a portion of State Route 7 in Wetzel County

from (39.6200234, -80.8487216) to (39.6184898, -80.8470912) the "U.S. Army PVT William D.

Long Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 44-021/00-000.02 (44A041),

(38.65028, -81.39503) locally known as Johnson Creek Road Brdg (CSPG), carrying CR 021 over

Pocatalico River in Roane County, the "Lynch Family Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name portions of Airport Road and Industrial Park

Road Beginning: (37.770625, -81.12166) to (37.80692, -81.124407), the "Correctional Workers
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Memorial Road."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-079/00-010.64 (NB & SB)

(20A508, 20A509), (38.46642, -81.48277) locally known as I-79 Bridge No 2672 NB & SB,

carrying IS 079 over CR 53 in Kanawha County, the "Coal Miner and USMC LCpl Stephen

Lipscomb Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-079/00-007.38 (NB & SB)

(20A502, 20A503), (38.43708, -81.52043) locally known as I79 Little Sandy Ck 2668 NB & SB,

carrying IS 079 over CR45 & Little Sandy Ck. in Kanawha County, the "Chief Justice and Speaker

Tim Armstead Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 50-152/00-034.00 (50A103),

(38.25912, -82.44572) locally known as Doctor Doctor Bridge, carrying WV 152 over Twelvepole

Creek in Wayne County, the "U.S. Army PFC Carl. J. Osburn Bridge".

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 11-033/00-016.59 (11A076),

(38.93369, -80.83885) locally known as Glenville Truss, carrying US 033 over Little Kanawha

River in Gilmer County, the "Gilmer County Veterans Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 20-061/00-000.32 (20A177),

(38.18011, -81.33495) locally known as Morris Ck Br #2492.1, carrying WV 061 over Morris Ck &

Private Rd in Kanawha County, the "U.S. Army PVT Owen Jarrett Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 32-122/00-006.54 (32A095),

(37.54538, -80.68611) locally known as Mill Pond Bridge, carrying WV 122 over Laurel Creek in

Monroe County, the " U.S. Army SPC5 Mason P. Johnson Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 13-092/00-008.78 (13A176),

(37.90977, -80.21137) locally known as Whitmans Draft Bridge, carrying WV 092 over Whitmans

Draft in Greenbrier County, the "USAF LTC Robert P. White Memorial Bridge."

Requesting the Division of Highways name Poplar School Road from (39.221861, -

79.025383) to (32.26331, -79.069200), the “U.S. Army PFC Herbert Andrew Leatherman POW
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Memorial Road”.

Requesting the Division of Highways name bridge number 12-009/00-010.30 (12A026),

(38.95924, -79.11454) locally known as Brake Brg., carrying CR 009 over North Mill Crk. in Grant

County, the "U.S. Army CPL William R. Mongold Memorial Bridge."; and be it

Resolved by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the Division of Highways name the infrastructure specified in this resolution; and be

it

Further Resolved, That the Clerk of the House is hereby directed forward a copy of this

resolution to the parties submitting the naming requests.
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